	[bookmark: _GoBack]Area
	Droppings
	Surface Sediment
	Small Invertebrates
	Polychaetes
	Microphytobenthos

	Mud Bay
	9
	9
	1
	1
	1

	Boundary Bay
	31
	30
	2
	5
	4

	Roberts Bank (Inter-causeway)
	15
	15
	1
	1
	2

	Roberts Bank (Brunswick Point)
	15
	15
	2
	1
	1

	Roberts Bank (Westham Island)
	19
	19
	1
	1
	2

	Sturgeon Bank South
	25
	19
	7
	1
	4

	Sturgeon Bank North
	7
	7
	2
	1
	1

	Sturgeon Bank Iona
	4
	4
	2
	1
	1

	Totals
	125
	118
	18
	12
	16



